

<

SLP(C)No. 9135 OF 2004
ITEM No.15
and 63

Court No.9

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9135/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2003 in WP 4272/01
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S. MANOHAR REDDY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G. KOTESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for stay and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With IA 3-4 (for intervention and impleadment)

With

SLP(C)CC 7271/2004

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report).

Date : 30/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For intervenor(s)Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Mr. Wasay Khan,

Mr. B. Bhawani Shankar, Advs.

State of A.P.Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mittra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9135/2004

Four weeks are granted for filing the counter-affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing the rejoinder, if any.

Both the petitions be listed after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master