

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9135/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2003 in WP No. 4272/2001 of
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S. MANOHAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. KOTESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)No.21079/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.21442/2005

(with office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 9135/04 Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

In SLP 21079/05 Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

In SLP 21442/05 Mr. H.S.Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K.Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

Mr. S Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

2

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. Mod. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Dr. K.P. Kyalasanath, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9135/2004

Service and pleadings are complete.

SLP(C) No. 21079/2005

Respondent No.4 has not been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.4 on deposit of process fee within three days.

Process be given dasti as well. In case the service is not effected on Respondent No.4 by the next date of

hearing, the Special Leave Petition would be deemed to be dismissed as against Respondent No.4

without further reference to the Court.

SLP(C) No.21442/2005

Respondent No.8 has not been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.8 on deposit of process fee within three days.

Process be given dasti as well. In case the service is not effected on Respondent No.8 by the next date of

hearing, the Special Leave Petition would be deemed to be dismissed as against Respondent No.8

without further reference to the Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

Court Master

Court Mast

er