

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9135/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 24/12/2003 in WP No. 4272/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S. MANOHAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. KOTESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21079 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21442 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. R, Santhan Krishnan, Adv

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Ms.K. Amreshwari, Sr.Adv.

Mr.B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

Mr.S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

Mr. T.N. Rao ,Adv

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mohd, Wasay Khan, Adv.

Dr. KPS Kyalasanath, Adv.

Mr.S. Byrapanni, Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramanaium T.R., Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master