

"ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.6 SECTION XIIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4475 OF 2006

S. MANOHAR REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

G. KOTESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4473 of 2006,4474 of 2006(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.Kannan, Adv.for  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I.Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.Pattabhiram, Adv.for  
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv

Mr. T.N. Rao ,Adv

Ms. K.Sarada, Adv.

Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv  
Mr. B.suyodhan, Adv.  
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed as having become  
infructuous.

However, any representations made by the  
appellant(s) shall be considered by the concerned authority  
expeditiously.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4475 OF 2006

S.Manohar Reddy

..Appellant

versus

G.KoteswaraRao & Others

..Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4473 OF 2006  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4474 OF 2006

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

These Appeals have become infructuous and are dismissed as such.

However, any representations made by the appellant(s) shall be considered by the concerned authority expeditiously.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 05, 2011

.....J.  
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]